

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2021

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sudha Hari Pophale(dead) thr. Lrs.Sandya Pophale & ors... Respondents

Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar a/w. Ms.Vaishali Ugale for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shivam Bhagwati for the Respondent Nos.(1a)(i) to (1a)(iii).

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 22nd November 2021.

PC. :

1. Mr. Shivam Bhagwati, learned Advocate waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.(1a)(i) to (1a)(iii). He submitted that will file his vakalatnama within a period of one week from today.

At his request, stand over to 10th December, 2021.

2. Till then, ad-interim relief, in terms of prayer clause (b).

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]