

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2021

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sudha Hari Pophale (dead)

through Lrs Sandhya Suhas Pophale & ors. ... Respondents

Mr.V. Y. Sanglikar for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 10th December 2021

PC. :

1. The record indicates that, on earlier occasion, Advocate Mr.Shivam Bhagwati had waived notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.(1a)(i) to (1a)(iii) and had submitted that, he will file his vakalatnama within the stipulated period. Today, none appears for the contending Respondent Nos. (1a)(i) to (1a)(iii).

2. In order to grant, an opportunity to the Respondents, stand over to 28th January, 2022.

Ad-interim relief, granted by Order dated 22nd November, 2021 to continue during the pendency of the present Writ Petition.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]