

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1235 OF 2021

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd

...Petitioner

Versus

Sudha Hari Pophale

...Respondents

Adv. Vaishali Ugale I/B Mr. v. y. Sanglikar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shyamli Hajela i/b M/s. H. and M. Legal Associates for
Respondent Nos. 1(a) & 1(c).

Mr Yatin R. Shah a/w Vipul Makwana for Respondent Nos. 1a(i) to
1a(iii).

CORAM : SHARMILA U DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 18, 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that the connected Petition has been listed on 15th January, 2024. List this Petition along with WP/7315/2019.

2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)