

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2021

The Oriental Insurance Company LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sudha Hari PophaleRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7315 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Sudha Hari PophaleRESPONDENT

Ms. Archana D. Gawar i/by v y sanglikar for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 23/03/2026. List the matter under the caption
Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)